JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 24, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 9A, 10A
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson

Rep. Beyer Sen. Whitsett

Rep. C. Edwards

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel
Members Excused: Sen. Bates, Vice-Chair
Staff Present: Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Hearing
HB 5040 Public Employees Retirement System
SB 5502 Department of Administrative Services
HB 5041 Department of Revenue
Informational Meeting

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 9A
004 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 am.

Opens Public Hearing (Informational meeting)on HB 5040
Public Employees Retirement System, SB 5502 Department of
Administrative Services, HB 5041 Department of Revenue.

012 Paul Cleary, Director, Presents overview of the Public Employees Retirement
Public Employees System (Exhibit 1 and Exhibit 2).
Retirement System

360 Chair Jenson

362 Mr. Weyand

378 Rep. Krummel

389 Mr. Cleary

406 Rep. Galizio

433 Mr. Cleary

454 Rep. Galizio

459 Mr. Cleary

TAPE 10A

000 Mr. Cleary Continues overview.

003 Chair Jenson

004 Rep. Beyer

006 Mr. Cleary

012 Chair Jenson

022 Mr. Cleary

026 Chair Jenson

027 Sen. Whitsett



031
037
048
050
059

063
064

400
416
434
435
440

TAPE 9B

000
003

006
014

166
168
393
409
430
438
TAPE 10B

000
006

012
024

Mr. Cleary
Mr. Weyand
Mr. Cleary
Chair Jenson

Kay Erickson,
Department of
Administrative Services
Analyst

Chair Jenson

Lindsay Ball, Director,
Department of
Administrative Services

Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Mr. Ball

Chair Jenson

Elizabeth Harchenko,
Director, Department of
Revenue

Chair Jenson
Ms. Harchenko
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Harchenko
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Harchenko

Ms. Harchenko
Sen. Johnson

Ms. Harchenko

Chair Jenson

Presents overview of the Department of Administrative
Services (Exhibit 3).

Continues question.

Presents overview of the Department of Revenue (Exhibit 4).

Continues overview.

Adjourns the meeting at 10:05 am.



