## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

January 24, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 9A, 10A
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		Sen. Bates, Vice-Chair
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, I Sue Cook, Committee Assistant,	•
Measures or Issues Heard:	Informational Hearing HB 5040 Public Employees Retire SB 5502 Department of Administr HB 5041 Department of Revenue Informational Meeting	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

\_

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 9A		
004	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 am.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> (Informational meeting)on HB 5040 Public Employees Retirement System, SB 5502 Department of Administrative Services, HB 5041 Department of Revenue.
012	Paul Cleary, Director, Public Employees Retirement System	Presents overview of the Public Employees Retirement System ( <b>Exhibit 1</b> and <b>Exhibit 2</b> ).
360	Chair Jenson	
362	Mr. Weyand	
378	Rep. Krummel	
389	Mr. Cleary	
406	Rep. Galizio	
433	Mr. Cleary	
454	Rep. Galizio	
459	Mr. Cleary	
TAPE 10A		
000	Mr. Cleary	Continues overview.
003	Chair Jenson	
004	Rep. Beyer	
006	Mr. Cleary	
012	Chair Jenson	
022	Mr. Cleary	
026	Chair Jenson	
027	Sen. Whitsett	

031	Mr. Cleary	
037	Mr. Weyand	
048	Mr. Cleary	
050	Chair Jenson	
059	Kay Erickson, Department of Administrative Services Analyst	
063	Chair Jenson	
064	Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services	Presents overview of the Department of Administrative Services ( <b>Exhibit 3</b> ).
400	Chair Jenson	
416	Mr. Weyand	
434	Chair Jenson	
435	Mr. Weyand	
440	Chair Jenson	
TAPE 9B		
000	Chair Jenson	Continues question.
003	Mr. Ball	
006	Chair Jenson	
014	Elizabeth Harchenko, Director, Department of Revenue	Presents overview of the Department of Revenue (Exhibit 4).
166	Chair Jenson	
168	Ms. Harchenko	
393	Rep. Edwards	
409	Ms. Harchenko	
430	Rep. Edwards	
438	Ms. Harchenko	
TAPE 10B		
000	Ms. Harchenko	Continues overview.
006	Sen. Johnson	
012	Ms. Harchenko	
024	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the meeting at 10:05 am.